AGENDA

for

STAFF WORKSHOP OF PINECREST RESERVOIR LAKE LEVEL ELEVATIONS SPRING GAP STANISLAUS HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT OCTOBER 4, 2012, from 10:00 AM - Noon

Objective: Solicit comments on proposed lake level elevations for Pinecrest Reservoir.

#	TOPIC	WHO
1	Welcome & Review Ground Rules	Gita Kapahi
2	Presentation (Background and Overview of Staff Recommendation)	Jeffrey Parks
3	Comment Period	Interested Parties
4	Closing – Next Steps	Gita Kapahi

SUBMISSION OF COMMENTS:

Written comments on the proposed staff recommendation are due by **Noon (12:00 PM) on Thursday, October 18, 2012,** and should be addressed to Mr. Jeffrey Parks at the address below. Comment letters may be submitted electronically, in pdf text format (if less than 15 megabytes in total size), to Jeffrey Parks via email at jparks@waterboards.ca.gov. If the file is greater than 15 megabytes in total size, then the comment letter may be submitted by fax to Jeffrey Parks at (916) 341-5400. Please indicate the subject line: "**Comment Letter – Pinecrest Conditions Workshop.**" Couriers delivering hard copies of comment letters must check in with Cal/EPA Building (1001 I Street; Sacramento, CA 95814) lobby security personnel, who can contact Mr. Parks at (916) 341-5319.

TO RECEIVE FUTURE UPDATES:

Interested persons are encouraged to subscribe to an email list serve for future notices about the Water Rights Water Quality Certification program at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/resources/email_subscriptions/swrcb_subscribe.shtml. Under Water Rights Topics select "Water Rights Water Quality Certifications." The email list service will be the primary method for providing future notices related to the Pinecrest Reservoir levels and other notices pertaining to Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Spring Gap-Stanislaus Hydroelectric Project water quality certification. Persons without access to email may request paper copies of future notices by mailing a request to:

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Water Rights Attn: Jeffrey Parks P.O. Box 2000 Sacramento, CA 95812

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Additional information on the Spring Gap-Stanislaus Hydroelectric Project and the Pinecrest Reservoir levels is available online at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water issues/programs/water quality cert/ceqa projects.shtml#ferc2130